503806201 04/29/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3852848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH MORIN	04/18/2016
BRIAN KELLEHER	04/18/2016
LOWELL SEAL	04/28/2016
BRETT GIDGE	04/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMRENT, INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Street Address:	16201 TRADE ZONE AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 103	
City:	UPPER MARLBORO	
State/Country: MARYLAND		
Postal Code: 20774		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15142562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(410)280-6758Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	410-2	410-280-6608	
Email:	msmi	msmith@LAUBSCHERLAW.COM	
Correspondent Name:	LAUBSCHER, SPENDLOVE & LAUBSCHER, P.C.		
Address Line 1:	1160 SPA ROAD		
Address Line 2:	SUITE 2B		
Address Line 4:	ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		26984.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LAWRENCE E. LAUBSCHER, JR.	
SIGNATURE:		/leljr/	
DATE SIGNED:		04/29/2016	

Total Attachments: 3 source=26984-2016-04-29-Assign-ComR#page1.tif source=26984-2016-04-29-Assign-ComR#page2.tif source=26984-2016-04-29-Assign-ComR#page3.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,

Name	<u>Residence</u>	<u>Citizenship</u>
Joseph Morin	2555 S. US Highway 4552 Kankakee, IL 60901	US
Brian Kelleher	3329 Bandolino Land Plano, TX 75023	US
Lowell Scal	13 Campitelli Court Reisterstown, MD 21136	US
Brett Gidge	1703 Kings Forest Trail Mt. Airy, MD 21771	US

have invented certain improvements in an LOAD BANK ASSEMBLY as set forth in the application for U.S. Letters Patent

[] Serial No. ______ filed _____, 2016.

[X] executed concurrently with the specification.

WHEREAS, **ComRent, International, LLC**, a Maryland limited liability company, having a place of business at 16201 Trade Zone Avenue, Suite 103, Upper Marlboro, MD 20774, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, Joseph Morin, Brian Kelleher, Lowell Seal and Brett Gidge, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ComRent International, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application identified above, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as to any patent application thereon that may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and to any divisional, continuation or continuationin-part applications thereon that may be filed in the United States or any other country; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said ComRent

> PATENT REEL: 038583 FRAME: 0341

International LLC for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr., attorney of record is hereby granted the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Name of Sole or First-Inventor: Joseph Morin Inventor's Signature

4/18/16

Residence: Kankakee, IL

Post Office 2555 S. US Highway 4552 Address: Kankakee, IL 60901

Citizenship:US

Name of Second Inventor: Brian Kelleher

Inventor's Signature

4/10/16

Date

Residence: Plano, TX

Citizenship:US

Post Office 3329 Bandolino Land Address: Plano, TX 75023

CAUSERSUBJAN KELLEHER APPOATAL OCALMICROLOF IWPDOW STEMPORARY SPERNET FILENCONTENT OUTLOOK/Y2C07KJD2694-ASSION-COMBENT DOCX

Assignment Inventor: MORIN, et al Docket No. 26984

Name of Third Invent	or: Lowell Seal
Inventor's Signature	Den

4/28/2016 Date

Da

Residence: Reisterstown, MD

Citizenship:US

Post Office 13 Campitelli Court Address: Reisterstown, MD 21136

Name of Fourth Inventor: Brett Gidge Inventor's Signature

<u>4/20/2016</u> Date

Residence: Mt. Airy, MD

Post Office 1703 Kings Forest Trail Address: Mt. Airy, JD 21771 Citizenship:US

C.USERSI. OWELL: APPDATALOCALMICROSOFTWINDOWS: TEMPORARY INTERNET FILES: CONTENT OUTLOOK/E2EPPZM@2/d84-ASSIGN-COMBENT (002). DOCK

RECORDED: 04/29/2016